PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4662573

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAINER VOLKAMER	10/26/2017
SUNIL BAIDAR	10/25/2017
DAVID THOMSON	10/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO, A BODY CORPORATE
Street Address:	1800 GRANT STREET
Internal Address:	8TH FLOOR
City:	DENVER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15713106

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)972-1936

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-972-1089
Email: patents@saul.com
Correspondent Name: DOMINGOS J. SILVA

Address Line 1: SAUL EWING ARNSTEIN & LEHR LLP
Address Line 2: 1500 MARKET STREET, 38TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	205948-7048US1 (00224)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOMINGOS J. SILVA	
SIGNATURE:	/Domingos J. Silva/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2017	

Total Attachments: 5

source=205948-7048US1 Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043974 FRAME: 0016

504615858

source=205948-7048US1_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif
source=205948-7048US1_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif
source=205948-7048US1_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif
source=205948-7048US1_Executed_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 043974 FRAME: 0017

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Rainer VOLKAMER, a citizen of Germany, having a mailing address of 3850 Tellurice Place, Boulder, CO 80305; Sunil BAIDAR, a citizen of the United States of America, having a mailing address of 1220 N. Marion Street, Apt. 35, Denver, CO 80218; and David THOMSON, a citizen of the United States of America, having a mailing address of 365 S. 45th Street, Boulder, CO 80305, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented certain new and useful

MOBILE DEVICES FOR TRACKING A RADIATION DISK LIGHT SOURCE AND METHODS USING SAME

for which We have executed U.S. Patent Application No. 15/713,106, filed September 22, 2017, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/398,852, filed September 23, 2016.

WHEREAS, The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate, having a place of business at 1800 Grant Street, 8th Floor, Denver, CO 80203, United States of America, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring said invention and said patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, We, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above patent applications, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

in and to the above patent applications and any and all related United States and foreign patent applications disclosing said invention, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, all PCT and national phase applications, along with all rights of priority created by said patent application under any treaty relating thereto, including the right to claim priority to said patent applications, e.g., under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and the European Patent Convention; and

in and to all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on any and all of said patent applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof:

said invention, application(s) and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the

~ [~

(Seal)

full end of the term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the patent(s) hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

AND ASSIGNORS acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to ASSIGNEE at the time the invention was made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

10/26/17	L. W. Um
Date	Rainer VOLKAMER

COUNTY OF BOULder SS.

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this <u>21</u> day of <u>OCOVER</u>, 20, personally appeared Rainer Volkamer, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and have been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by his for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Notary Jublik)

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20174024412 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 08, 2021

alysabeth Gray

My Commission Expires: 04 10 女 力の2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

(Seal)

STATE OF COCO

COUNTY OF

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this 25 day of October, 2017, personally appeared Sunil Baidar, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and have been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by his for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

SHANNON RYON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO

NOTARY ID 20124039734 My Commission Expires July 25, 2020

My Commission Expires: 7- 75- 70

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

10-5-17 Date

David THOMSON

STATE OF COLORAD

: SS.

COUNTY OF BOULDEY

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this <u>Odin</u> day of <u>OCTOOCN</u>, 2017, personally appeared **David Thomson**, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and have been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by his for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Notary Public

ALYSABETH GRAY
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID 20174024412
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 08, 2021

My Commission Expires: 00.08.202

This assignment is accepted on behalf of The Regents of the University of Colorado, a Body

JOSEPH RAY DAVIDEK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20184025841 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 7, 2020

My Commission Expires: 07/07/2020

~5~

RECORDED: 10/27/2017